

August 15, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Attn: Gary Widerburg

Commission Administrator

Re: PacifiCorp's Semi-Annual Hedging Report (Confidential) – August 15, 2022

Docket No. 10-035-124 / Docket No. 22-035-06

Enclosed for filing with the Public Service Commission of Utah (the Commission) is PacifiCorp's (Rocky Mountain Power or the Company) confidential August 15, 2022, Semi-Annual Hedging Report.

As part of the hedging collaborative held in 2011, the Company committed to filing semi-annual hedging reports with the Commission. Copies of the confidential August 15, 2022, Semi-Annual Hedging Report are also being provided to the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) and the Office of Consumer Services (OCS).

On June 22, 2022, the Commission issued a Scheduling Order in Docket No. 22-035-06 noting that the Company and the DPU intended to meet mid-July 2022 to discuss hedging results for the reporting period contained in this report (through the end of June 2022). The referenced meeting was held on July 13, 2022.

Formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this matter should be addressed to:

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823 or Emily Wegener at (801) 220-4526.

Public Service Commission of Utah August 15, 2022 Page 2

Sincerely,

Joelle Steward

Senior Vice President

Regulation and Customer/Community Solutions

Enclosures

cc: Division of Public Utilities (DPU)

Office of Consumer Services (OCS)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 22-035-06

I hereby certify that on August 15, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u> ocs@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Santiago Gutierrez

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations